Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Science Applications International Corporation		01/29/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Content Analyst Company, LLC	
Street Address:	8500 Normandale Lake Boulevard Suite 600	
Internal Address:	c/o NJK Holding Corporation	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55437	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76556688	CONTENT ANALYST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)977-8650

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6129778235

Email: ip@briggs.com

Correspondent Name: Wendy Berklich

Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth Street

Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35693.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wendy Berklich

Signature: /Wendy Berklich/

900153466 REEL: 004140 FRAME: 0628

88995597

0H 540 00

Date:	01/29/2010				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademark#page1.tif source=Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademark#page2.tif					

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004140 FRAME: 0629

NOTICE
OF
RELEASE OF
SECURITY INTEREST
IN
TRADEMARK

TO: United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

_

Please be advised that the undersigned, SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Existing Secured Party") has sold, assigned and conveyed all of its right, title and interest in, to and under that certain Security Agreement dated as of November 24, 2004 (the "Security Agreement") by and between CONTENT ANALYST COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Debtor") and Existing Secured Party to CONTENT INVESTORS, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("Assignee"). Accordingly, it is acknowledged and agreed that Assignee has succeeded to and presently holds all rights, title and interest previously held by Existing Secured Party under the Security Agreement.

Record notice is hereby given of the release by Existing Secured Party and assignment to Assignee of the security interest in favor of Existing Secured Party in the following trademark:

REGISTERED MARK

Serial No.	Registration Date	<u>Mark</u>	
76556688	01/24/2006	Content Analyst	

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

2432274

TRADEMARK REEL: 004140 FRAME: 0630 Dated as of January 29, 2010.

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

By: Gian A. Brown

Title: ____ Vice President

Strategic Transactions

SIGNATURE PAGE TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/29/2010 REEL: 004140 FRAME: 0631